SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27408-27409/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2017 in WA No. 1349/2017 29-06-2017 in WA No. 1224/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MOHANDAS P. K . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27810-27811/2017 (XI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 30-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Mdhavan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER